accounting, human resources, procurement, and information technology.

- 8 -

2. Information about Directors, General Manager, Vice presidents, Assistant presidents, Chiefs of Respective Divisions and Branch Offices
Directors ：

 (1). Information Regarding Directors
   March 31, 2022

Title
Nationality/
Country of

Origin
name

Gender
/Age

Elected
(inaugurated)

date

Term
(years)

1st elected
date

Shares held when being
elected

Current shareholding
Shareholding of spouse

and minors
Shares held in the
names of others  Current post and/or

education
Post concurrently taken in the
company or other companies

Other executives, directors or
supervisors in spouse relationship

or kin relationship within 2nd  degree   Remarks

shares
Shareholding

ratio
Number of

shares
Shareholding

ratio
Shares

Shareholding
ratio

Shares
Shareholding

ratio
Title Name Relation

Chairman

Republic of
china

David Lin
Male

61~70
2018/06/14 3 03/18/1996 5,528,414 3.47% 5,324,342 3.74% - - - -

The Chairman of the
company
Student of National
Open University

The Chairman of the boards of
directors and Chief Executive Officer
of the company.
Directors and supervisors of
subsidiaries

President Karen Lin Daughter -

Director Karen Lin
Female
41~50

2018/06/14 3 2010/06/15 2,230,518 1.40% 960,713 0.68% 1,000,713 0.70% 1,260,900 0.89%

Master of Information
Management, National
Chung Cheng
University

The President of the company;
 Directors and supervisors of
subsidiaries;
Director of COTA Commercial Bank;
CEO of Moneyou Company Limited.

Chairman David Lin Father Note1

Director

Fortune
Venture Capital

Corporation
- 2018/06/14 3 2006/06/20 4,906,836 3.08% 4,416,152 3.11% - - - - -

Director of Subtron
Technology.Co. , .LTD、Taiwan
Semiconductor CO., LTD.、
Crysta lwise Technology Inc &
Winwin Prec is ion Technology

- - - -

Karis Peng
Male

51~60
2018/06/14 3 2018/06/14 - - - - - - - -

Ph.D. in Management
of Technology from
National Chiao Tung
University Institute.

Director and General Manager of
UMC capital corporation.
Director and Chairman of Puriumfil
Inc.& Tera Energy Development
CO., LTD.
Director of Crystalwise Technology
Inc. 、 TXC Corporation.、
TrendForce Inc. & Simplo
Technology CO. LTD
Independent director of Kiwi
technology Inc.

 - - -

Director

Macking
International
Investment

- 2018/06/14 3 2018/06/14 1,000,000 0.63% 3,000,600 2.11% - - - - - - - - - -

Wen-Jin, Li
Male

61~70
2018/06/14 3 2018/06/14 - - - - - - - -

The General Manager